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AN ACT concerning | abor rel ations.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of |Illinois,

represented in the General Assenbly:

Section 5. The State Police Act is anmended by addi ng

Section 12.5 as foll ows:

(20 ILCS 2610/ 12.5 new)

Sec. 12.5. Zero tolerance drug policy. Any person

enpl oyed by the Departnent of State Police who tests positive

in accordance with established Departnental drug testing

procedures for any substance prohibited by the Cannabis

Control Act or the Illinois Controll ed Substances Act shal

be discharged from enpl oynent. Refusal to subnit to a drug

test, ordered in accordance with Departnental procedures, by

any person enpl oyed by the Departnent shall be construed as a

positive test, and the person shall be discharged from

enpl oynent.

Section 10. The Unified Code of Corrections is anended

by adding Section 3-7-2.5 as foll ows:

(730 ILCS 5/3-7-2.5 new)

Sec. 3-7-2.5. Zero tolerance drug policy.

(a) Any person enpl oyed by the Departnent of Corrections

who tests positive in accordance wth est abl i shed
Depar t nent al drug testing procedures for any substance
prohibited by the Cannabis Control Act or the 1llinois
Controll ed Subst ances Act shal | be di scharged from

enpl oynent. Refusal to subnmt to a drug test, ordered in

accor dance with Departnental procedures, by any person

enpl oyed by the Departnent shall be construed as a positive

test, and the person shall be discharged from enpl oynent.
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Testing of enployees shall be conducted in accordance

with established Departnental drug testing pr ocedur es.

Changes to established drug testing procedures that are

i nconsi stent with the federal quidelines specified in the

Mandatory @uidelines for Federal Wrkplace Drug Testing

Program 59 FR 29908, or that affect terns and conditions of

enpl oynent, shall be negotiated with an exclusive bargai ning

representative in accordance with the Illinois Public Labor

Rel ati ons Act.

(1) Al sanples wused for the purpose of drug

testing shall be collected by persons who have at | east

40 hours of initial training in the proper collection

procedures and at least 8 hours of annual follow up

training. Proof of this training shall be avail abl e upon

r equest. In order to ensure that these persons possess

t he necessary know edge, skills, and experience to carry

out their duties, their training nust include guidelines

and procedures used for the collection process and nust

al so i ncorporate training on t he appropri ate

i nt er per sonal skills required during the coll ection

(2) Wth respect to any bargaining unit enpl oyee,

the Departnent shall not initiate discipline of any

enpl oyee who authorizes the testing of a split urine

sanple in accordance with established Departnental drug

testing procedures until recei pt by the Departnent of the

test results from the split urine sanple evidencing a

positive test for any substance prohibited by t he

Cannabi s Contr ol Act or the Illinois Controlled

Subst ances Act.

(b) Any enployee discharged in accordance wth the

provi si ons of subsection (a) shall not be eligible for rehire

by the Departnent.
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